
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, October 8, 2020 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Zoom Video Conferencing Meeting 
 (Streamed Live via YouTube and 

Recorded) 
         
Call to Order 
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, September 10, 2020 
2. Parks and Recreation/Parks & Facilities Projects Updates - Recreation and Community 

Programming Department  
3. Reports:  

a. Board of Commissioners  
b. Radnor Township School Board  
c. Shade Tree Committee  
d. Other Reports 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
  

A. The Willows Park Preserve / Concerns About Dogs in the Willows Park/Trails – Presentation & 
Discussion 

 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 
 

A. Parks & Facilities Projects Updates – Tammy Cohen, Director of Recreation - Discussion 
B. Parks & Facilities Stewards / 2021 Township Capital Budget (Parks & Facilities) – Discussion & 

Update 
 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
 
Adjournment 
   
 
 
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Over for Announcements 



 

   

 

 
ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building 
in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, October 19 (Special Meeting/Budget)  
o Monday, October 26 
o Monday, November 9 
o Monday, November 16 (Special Meeting/Budget) 
o Monday, November 23 
o Monday, November 30 (Special Meeting/Budget) 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings – 6:30 PM, unless indicated otherwise.   
o Thursday, November 12 
o Thursday, December 8 

• Programming and Events: 
o Fall Programs & Events are available with health and safety policies and procedures in place. 

Please visit www.radnorrecreation.com for our online registration page.  
 

http://www.radnorrecreation.com/

